



Republic of the Philippines  
 Department of Agriculture  
 Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources  
**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE**  
 3/F PCA Bldg., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101  
 Tel. No.: +02. 332. 4661 website: [www.bfar.da.gov.ph](http://www.bfar.da.gov.ph) /e-mail: [bfarbac2018@gmail.com](mailto:bfarbac2018@gmail.com)

## SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN 01

**November 28, 2020**

**SUBJECT : Bid Reference 2020-52 entitled "SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE REHABILITATION OF BFAR-MINDANAO FRESHWATER FISHERIES TECHNOLOGY CENTER (MFFTC) KABAKAN, NORTH COTABATO"**

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued to amend and/or modify certain provisions and requirements that has been posted for the above mentioned, to wit:

➤ **APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) (FRONT PAGE)**

**FROM**

<b>Lot no.</b>	<b><u>End-User</u></b>	<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>RD ELIZER S. SALILIG</b>	<b>Php 3,398,486.00</b>
<b>TOTAL ABC</b>		<b><u>Php 3,398,486.00</u></b>

**TO**

<b>Lot no.</b>	<b><u>End-User</u></b>	<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>RD ELIZER S. SALILIG</b>	<b>PhP 1,459,370.00</b>
<b>2</b>		<b>715,751.00</b>
<b>3</b>		<b>435,930.00</b>
<b>4</b>		<b>332,684.00</b>
<b>5</b>		<b>453,551.00</b>
<b>TOTAL ABC</b>		<b><u>Php 3,397,286.00</u></b>

➤ **INVITATION TO BID (ITB)**

<b>From</b>		<b>To</b>	
Page no. 6		Page no. 6	
<b>No. 1:</b> THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS ONLY (PhP 3,380,176.00)		<b>No. 1:</b> THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX PESOS ONLY (PhP 3,397,286.00)	
Page no. 6		Page no. 6	
LOT	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) (Php)	LOT	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) (Php)
LOT 4	315,574.00	LOT 4	332,684.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>PhP 3,380,176.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>PhP 3,397,286.00</b>

➤ **SECTION II. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

<b>From</b>	<b>To</b>
Page no. 8	Page no. 8
<b>2. FUNDING INFORMATION:</b>	<b>2. FUNDING INFORMATION:</b>
2.1. amount of <b>Three Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six Pesos Only (PhP 3,380,176.00)</b>	2.1. amount of <b>Three Million Three Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Pesos Only (PhP 3,397,286.00)</b>

➤ **SECTION III. BID DATA SHEET**

**FROM**

<b>14.1</b>	The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the following forms and amounts:
	a. The amount of not less than PhP 67,603.50 [two percent (2%) of ABC], if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or
	b. The amount of not less than PhP 169,008.80 [five percent (5%) of ABC], if bid security is in Surety Bond.

<b>19.3</b>	<i>List the grouping of lots by specifying the group title, items, and the quantity for every identified lot, and the corresponding ABC for each lot.</i>		
	<b>Lot no.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) (Php)</b>
	<b>1</b>	For Repair of Road (Concreting) in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>1,459,370.00</b>

<u>2</u>	For Construction/Rehabilitation of Freshwater Nursery Pond 1 (Roofing and Dike) in BFAR-MFFTC		<b>715,751.00</b>
<u>3</u>	For the Use of the African Catfish and Tilapia Polyculture in a Concrete Circular Tank in BFAR-MFFTC		<b>435,930.00</b>
<u>4</u>	For the use of the Construction / Installation of Dirty Kitchen and Bodega in BFAR-MFFTC		<b>315,574.00</b>
<u>5</u>	For the use of the Rehabilitation of the Holding Tank Building in BFAR-MFFTC		<b>453,551.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>3,380,176.00</b>

**TO**

<b>14.1</b>	The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the following forms and amounts:		
	a. The amount of not less than <i>[2% of ABC]</i> , if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit;		
	<b>Lot No.</b>	<b>ABC (Php)</b>	<b>Amount of Bid Security (Php)</b>
	<u>1</u>	<b>1,459,370.00</b>	<b>29,187.40</b>
	<u>2</u>	<b>715,751.00</b>	<b>14,315.02</b>
	<u>3</u>	<b>435,930.00</b>	<b>8,718.60</b>
	<u>4</u>	<b>332,684.00</b>	<b>6,653.68</b>
	<u>5</u>	<b>453,551.00</b>	<b>9,071.02</b>
	<b><u>TOTAL</u></b>	<b>3,397,286.00</b>	<b>67,945.72</b>
	OR		
	b. The amount of not less than <i>[5% of ABC]</i> if bid security is in Surety Bond.		
	<b>Lot No.</b>	<b>ABC (Php)</b>	<b>Amount of Bid Security (Php)</b>
	<u>1</u>	<b>1,459,370.00</b>	<b>72,968.50</b>
	<u>2</u>	<b>715,751.00</b>	<b>35,787.55</b>
	<u>3</u>	<b>435,930.00</b>	<b>21,796.50</b>
	<u>4</u>	<b>332,684.00</b>	<b>16,634.20</b>
	<u>5</u>	<b>453,551.00</b>	<b>22,677.55</b>
	<b><u>TOTAL</u></b>	<b>3,397,286.00</b>	<b>169,864.30</b>

<b>19.3</b>	<i>List the grouping of lots by specifying the group title, items, and the quantity for every identified lot, and the corresponding ABC for each lot.</i>		
	<b>Lot no.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) (Php)</b>
	<b>1</b>	For Repair of Road (Concreting) in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>1,459,370.00</b>
	<b>2</b>	For Construction/Rehabilitation of Freshwater Nursery Pond 1 (Roofing and Dike) in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>715,751.00</b>
	<b>3</b>	For the Use of the African Catfish and Tilapia Polyculture in a Concrete Circular Tank in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>435,930.00</b>
	<b>4</b>	For the use of the Construction / Installation of Dirty Kitchen and Bodega in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>332,684.00</b>
	<b>5</b>	For the use of the Rehabilitation of the Holding Tank Building in BFAR-MFFTC	<b>453,551.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>3,397,286.00</b>	

➤ **SECTION VII. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

<b>From</b>				<b>To</b>			
<b>LOT 4</b>				<b>LOT 4</b>			
<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : PhP 315,574.00</b>				<b>Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : PhP 332,684.00</b>			
<b>No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>
1	CHB #4	1,800	pcs	1	CHB #4	1,800	pcs
2	Portland Cement	260	bags	2	Portland Cement	260	bags
3	Sand	26	cu.m	3	Sand	26	cu.m
4	Gravel	16	cu.m	4	Gravel	16	cu.m
5	Earthfill	20	cu.m	5	Earthfill	20	cu.m
6	9 mm ø x 6.0 m Def. Bar	260	pcs	6	9 mm ø x 6.0 m Def. Bar	260	pcs
7	No. 16 GI Tie Wire	25	kg	7	No. 16 GI Tie Wire	25	kg
8	10 mm ø x 6.0 m Def. Bar	125	pcs	8	10 mm ø x 6.0 m Def. Bar	125	pcs
9	16" x 16" Tiles	400	pcs	9	16" x 16" Tiles	400	pcs
10	3/16" x 2" x 2" x 6.0 m Angle Bar	20	pcs	10	3/16" x 2" x 2" x 6.0 m Angle Bar	20	pcs
11	3/16 x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6.0 m Angle Bar	20	pcs	11	3/16 x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6.0 m Angle Bar	20	pcs
12	1.5 x 2" x 3" x 6.0 m C-purlins	40	pcs	12	1.5 x 2" x 3" x 6.0 m C-purlins	40	pcs
13	1/8 x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6.0 m Angle bar	25	pcs	13	1/8 x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6.0 m Angle bar	25	pcs
14	10 mm ø x 6.0 m Plain Round Bar	12	pcs	14	10 mm ø x 6.0 m Plain Round Bar	12	pcs
15	Turn Buckle 12mm Dia	8	pcs	15	Turn Buckle 12mm Dia	8	pcs
16	Long Span Color Roof 13 ft.	27	pcs	16	Long Span Color Roof 13 ft.	27	pcs
17	Long Span Color Roof 14 ft.	5	pcs	17	Long Span Color Roof 14 ft.	5	pcs
				18	Tekscrew #2	1500	pcs
				19	Pre-painted Facia Cover (8ft)	25	pcs
				20	4' x 8' Pre-painted G.I	4	pcs

18	Tekscrew #2	1500	pcs		Sheet		
19	Pre-painted Facia Cover (8ft)	25	pcs	21	Epoxy Primer Red Oxide with Catalyst	10	gals
20	4' x 8' Pre-painted G.I Sheet	4	pcs	22	Lacquer Thinner	5	gals
21	Epoxy Primer Red Oxide with Catalyst	10	gals	23	Paint Thinner	2	gals
22	Lacquer Thinner	5	gals	24	Baby Roller	10	pcs
23	Paint Thinner	2	gals	25	Paint Brush #1	10	Pcs
24	Baby Roller	10	pcs	26	2.0 mm sq. THHN Wire	1	box
25	Paint Brush #1	10	pcs	27	3.50 mm sq. THHN Wire	1	box
				28	1/2" dia PVC Pipe (Orange)	30	pcs
				29	Utulity Box	15	pcs
				30	4" x 4" Receptacle	5	pcs
				31	Led Bulb (9 watts)	5	pcs
				32	1/2" dia Flexible Hose	1	roll
				33	Panel Board (6 holes)	1	pcs
				34	1/2" dia Lond Bend Elbow	20	pcs
				35	Cuircuit Breaker (40 Amperes)	1	pcs
				36	Cuircuit Breaker (30 Amperes)	2	pcs
				37	Cuircuit Breaker (20 Amperes)	2	pcs
				38	Cuircuit Breaker (15 Amperes)	1	pcs
				39	Electrical Tape (big)	10	pcs
				40	Junction Box	10	pcs
				41	1/2" dia PVC Clamp	25	pcs
				42	Single Switch	5	pcs
				43	Single Outlet	20	pcs
				44	One-gang Plate	2	pcs
				45	Three-gang Plate	1	pcs
					XXXXXXXXXX		

\*\*\*\*nothing follows\*\*\*\*

All other portions of the Bidding Documents affected by these amendments shall be made to conform the same.

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

The changes made in the Philippine Bidding Documents (5<sup>th</sup> Edition, August 2016) are deemed integrated in terms and conditions for this project.

For further inquiries, please coordinate/call the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat at Tel. No. 8332-4661.

Please be guided accordingly.

**ORIGINAL SIGNED**  
**ATTY. BENJAMIN F.S. TABIOS, JR.**  
Vice-Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee